
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

No. 

3 

144 

66 

16 

149 

32 

190 

56 

38 

2 

9 

52 

69 

70 

19 

102 

6 

119 

186 

25 

26 

31 

112 

41 

111 

71 

100 

37 

72 

7 

27 

21 

95 

81 

33 

24 

83 

79 

132 

30 

125 

11 

17 

42 

Name 

Mark Boden 

Tim Kezman 

Charlie Peter 

Thomas Herb 

Gregory Schermer 

Michael Lewis 

David Fiorelli 

John Kerr 

Luis Rivera 

J Patrick Womack 

Danny Steyn 

Breton Williams 

Erik Nemnich 

Daniel Williams 

Justin Elder 

Stephen Jeu 

Chris Knuteson 

Angelica Sprehe 

Nick Leverone 

Chris Duncanson 

Peter Atwater 

Amy Mills 

Dominic Starkweather 

Michael Pettiford 

Nick Iarossi 

Matt Reynolds 

John (Billy) Roberts 

Michael Staab 

Jose Garcia 

James R Smith 

Liam Snyder 

John Elder 

Ben Bettenhausen 

Max Hellman 

Sergio Zlobin 

Paul Stanton 

Neil Verity 

Jim Rainey 

Neal Frank 

Camden Jones 

Alan Stubblefield 

William Keeling 

Whitfield Gregg 

Paolo Salvatore 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

GT3 

STU 

T2 

GT3 

T2 

STL 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STL 

T3 

T2 

T3 

T4 

T2 

T3 

STL 

STU 

T3 

STL 

EP 

STU 

T3 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T2 

T4 

T3 

HP 

STL 

FP 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T4 

Overall BestTm 

2:24.736 

2:24.917 

2:25.305 

2:26.297 

2:28.244 

2:28.932 

2:28.991 

2:29.139 

2:30.117 

2:30.818 

2:32.241 

2:32.830 

2:32.873 

2:33.404 

2:33.787 

2:33.808 

2:34.716 

2:35.061 

2:35.562 

2:35.662 

2:35.937 

2:36.244 

2:36.527 

2:36.592 

2:36.720 

2:37.452 

2:37.792 

2:37.829 

2:37.842 

2:38.068 

2:38.083 

2:39.902 

2:40.565 

2:40.905 

2:41.040 

2:42.261 

2:43.111 

2:43.428 

2:43.535 

2:43.760 

2:44.111 

2:45.847 

2:46.105 

2:46.154 

In Session 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

2nd Overall Time 

2:25.407 

2:25.538 

2:25.481 

2:28.524 

2:29.704 

2:31.863 

2:29.509 

2:29.919 

2:30.441 

2:30.875 

2:32.733 

2:33.368 

2:33.335 

2:33.680 

2:34.664 

2:35.090 

2:35.825 

2:35.205 

2:37.798 

2:36.053 

2:36.094 

2:37.045 

2:36.888 

2:37.104 

2:37.218 

2:38.366 

2:39.957 

2:39.216 

2:38.595 

2:39.839 

2:38.394 

2:41.747 

2:41.436 

2:40.980 

2:41.424 

2:42.987 

2:43.165 

2:44.915 

2:44.336 

2:44.456 

2:44.827 

2:46.341 

2:46.667 

2:47.367 

2nd Session 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Hometown 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Franksville WI 

Olathe KS 

Barrington IL 

Davenport IA 

Poway CA 

Coppell TX 

Monument CO 

Angleton TX 

Burr Ridge IL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Clinton IA 

Gering NE 

Scottsbluff NE 

Lakeville MN 

Houston TX 

Woodbury MN 

Carrollton TX 

Mendon MA 

Manchaca TX 

Aurora CO 

Bellevue WA 

CAVE CREEK AZ 

Louisville CO 

Tallahassee FL 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Fort Worth TX 

Bixby OK 

Nederland TX 

Friendswood TX 

Southlake TX 

Bloomington MN 

New York NY 

Colorado Springs CO 

Houston TX 

Colorado Springs CO 

Grey Forest TX 

Palmer TX 

Santa Fe NM 

Tyler TX 

Tomball TX 

Houston TX 

Bellevue WA 

San Antonio TX 

Make/Model 

Porsche 997.1 C2 

Porsche 997.2 

BMW 235i 

Porsche C2 

Porsche 997.2 

Mazda RX-7 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW 240IR 

Mazda Rx7 

BMW Z4 M Coupe 

Mazda MX5 

Nissan 370Z 

Honda Civic 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Porsche 911 

Subaru BRZ 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW M3 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Scion Frs 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazd a MX-5 Glo b al  Cup  

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda MX-5 

MG MGB 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazd a MX-5 Glo b al  Cup  

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 
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Pos 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

No. 

137 

49 

122 

110 

43 

46 

02 

20 

84 

75 

45 

13 

151 

76 

55 

8 

81 

18 

09 

51 

142 

39 

138 

Name 

William Nick Engels 

Joe Schubert 

Riley Salyer 

Greg Abel 

Dan Sheehy 

James Goughary 

Wade McBride 

Peter Federlin 

Jeff Holbrook 

Samuel Valenzuela 

Jon Stautberg 

Ryan Brehm 

Timothy Vail 

James Melady 

Robert MacKenzie 

Tom O'Gorman 

L Lowell Huston 

Quirt Smith 

Raymond Philibert 

Peter Davis 

Chuck Brehm 

Rick Kosdrosky 

Class 

HP 

STL 

HP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STU 

STL 

FP 

FP 

FP 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STU 

T4 

T2 

STU 

STL 

FP 

EP 

Overall BestTm 

2:46.276 

2:46.892 

2:47.397 

2:47.832 

2:48.073 

2:49.151 

2:49.933 

2:50.297 

2:50.424 

2:53.457 

2:53.596 

2:53.916 

2:56.469 

3:00.120 

3:02.515 

3:03.208 

In Session 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

2nd Overall Time 

2:46.680 

2:47.203 

2:48.003 

2:48.582 

2:49.541 

2:55.240 

2:50.110 

2:51.303 

2:50.619 

2:54.768 

2:55.195 

2:55.058 

2:56.876 

3:00.162 

3:02.805 

3:03.549 

2nd Session 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Hometown 

DAllas TX 

Monterey CA 

Longview TX 

Tomball TX 

Spring TX 

Houston TX 

Azle TX 

Austin TX 

Universal City TX 

Fairview TX 

Sugarland TX 

Boerne TX 

Houston TX 

Jefferson TX 

Georgetown TX 

Mason OH 

Friendswood TX 

Hudson oaks TX 

Pompano Beach FL 

Dallas TX 

Boerne TX 

Lafayette IN 

Make/Model 

Toyota MR-2 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Supra 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Crx Si 

Mazda miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda MX-5 

MG MGB 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata MX5-5 

Porsche Cayman 

Mazda Miata 

Acura integra 

MG MGB 

Acura Integra 
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