





Lone Star Grand Prix

Grp5 - EP/FP/HP/GT3/STL/STU/T2/T3/T4

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles

Sunday Grp 5 Race Grid

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
1	3	Mark Boden	T2	2:24.736	Saturday Qualifying	2:25.407	Saturday Official Race Re	Buffalo Grove IL	Porsche 997.1 C2
2	144	Tim Kezman	T2	2:24.917	Saturday Official Race	2:25.538	Saturday Official Race Re	Franksville WI	Porsche 997.2
3	66	Charlie Peter	T2	2:25.305	Saturday Official Race	2:25.481	Saturday Official Race Re	Olathe KS	BMW 235i
4	16	Thomas Herb	T2	2:26.297	Saturday Qualifying	2:28.524	Saturday Qualifying	Barrington IL	Porsche C2
5	149	Gregory Schermer	T2	2:28.244	Saturday Official Race	2:29.704	Saturday Official Race Re	Davenport IA	Porsche 997.2
6	32	Michael Lewis	GT3	2:28.932	Saturday Official Race	2:31.863	Saturday Official Race Re	Poway CA	Mazda RX-7
7	190	David Fiorelli	STU	2:28.991	Saturday Qualifying	2:29.509	Saturday Official Race Re	Coppell TX	Subaru BRZ
8	56	John Kerr	T2	2:29.139	Saturday Qualifying	2:29.919	Saturday Qualifying	Monument CO	BMW 240IR
9	38	Luis Rivera	GT3	2:30.117	Saturday Qualifying	2:30.441	Saturday Official Race Re	Angleton TX	Mazda Rx7
10	2	J Patrick Womack	T2	2:30.818	Saturday Official Race	2:30.875	Saturday Official Race Re	Burr Ridge IL	BMW Z4 M Coupe
11	9	Danny Steyn	STL	2:32.241	Saturday Qualifying	2:32.733	Saturday Qualifying	Fort Lauderdale FL	Mazda MX5
12	52	Breton Williams	Т3	2:32.830	Saturday Official Race	2:33.368	Saturday Official Race Re	Clinton IA	Nissan 370Z
13	69	Erik Nemnich	T3	2:32.873	Saturday Qualifying	2:33.335	Saturday Qualifying	Gering NE	Honda Civic
14	70	Daniel Williams	Т3	2:33.404	Saturday Qualifying	2:33.680	Saturday Qualifying	Scottsbluff NE	Mazda MX-5
15	19	Justin Elder	STL	2:33.787	Saturday Official Race	2:34.664	Saturday Official Race Re	Lakeville MN	Mazda Miata
16	102	Stephen Jeu	T3	2:33.808	Saturday Qualifying	2:35.090	Saturday Qualifying	Houston TX	Honda Civic Si
17	6	Chris Knuteson	T2	2:34.716	Saturday Qualifying	2:35.825	Saturday Official Race Re	Woodbury MN	Porsche 911
18	119	Angelica Sprehe	Т3	2:35.061	Saturday Official Race	2:35.205	Saturday Official Race Re	Carrollton TX	Subaru BRZ
19	186	Nick Leverone	T4	2:35.562	Saturday Qualifying	2:37.798	Saturday Official Race Re	Mendon MA	Subaru BRZ
20	25	Chris Duncanson	T2	2:35.662	Saturday Official Race	2:36.053	Saturday Official Race Re	Manchaca TX	BMW M3
21	26	Peter Atwater	T3	2:35.937	Saturday Qualifying	2:36.094	Saturday Qualifying	Aurora CO	Mazda MX-5
22	31	Amy Mills	STL	2:36.244	Saturday Qualifying	2:37.045	Saturday Qualifying	Bellevue WA	Mazda Miata
23	112	Dominic Starkweather	STU	2:36.527	Saturday Official Race	2:36.888	Saturday Official Race Re	CAVE CREEK AZ	Scion Frs
24	41	Michael Pettiford	Т3	2:36.592	Saturday Official Race	2:37.104	Saturday Official Race Re	Louisville CO	Pontiac Solstice GXP
25	111	Nick Iarossi	STL	2:36.720	Saturday Official Race	2:37.218	Saturday Qualifying	Tallahassee FL	Mazda Miata
26	71	Matt Reynolds	EP	2:37.452	Saturday Qualifying	2:38.366	Saturday Official Race Re	Fair Oaks Tx	Mazda Miata
27	100	John (Billy) Roberts	STU	2:37.792	Saturday Qualifying	2:39.957	Saturday Official Race Re	Fort Worth TX	Mazda MX5
28	37	Michael Staab	T3	2:37.829	Saturday Official Race	2:39.216	Saturday Qualifying	Bixby OK	Mazda MX-5 Global Cup
29	72	Jose Garcia	STL	2:37.842	Saturday Official Race	2:38.595	Saturday Official Race Re	Nederland TX	Mazda Miata
30	7	James R Smith	T2	2:38.068	Saturday Official Race	2:39.839	Saturday Official Race Re	Friendswood TX	Chevrolet Corvette
31	27	Liam Snyder	STL	2:38.083	Saturday Qualifying	2:38.394	Saturday Qualifying	Southlake TX	Mazda MX5
32	21	John Elder	STL	2:39.902	Saturday Qualifying	2:41.747	Saturday Qualifying	Bloomington MN	Mazda Miata
33	95	Ben Bettenhausen	T4	2:40.565	Saturday Official Race	2:41.436	Saturday Official Race Re	New York NY	Mazda Miata
34	81	Max Hellman	T2	2:40.905	Saturday Official Race	2:40.980	Saturday Official Race Re	Colorado Springs CO	Pontiac Solstice GXP
35	33	Sergio Zlobin	T4	2:41.040	Saturday Official Race	2:41.424	Saturday Official Race Re	Houston TX	Mazda RX-8
36	24	Paul Stanton	T3	2:42.261	Saturday Qualifying	2:42.987	Saturday Official Race Re	Colorado Springs CO	Mazda MX-5
37	83	Neil Verity	HP	2:43.111	Saturday Qualifying	2:43.165	Saturday Qualifying	Grey Forest TX	MG MGB
38	79	Jim Rainey	STL	2:43.428	Saturday Official Race	2:44.915	Saturday Qualifying	Palmer TX	Mazda Miata
39	132	Neal Frank	FP	2:43.535	Saturday Official Race	2:44.336	Saturday Official Race Re	Santa Fe NM	Mazda Miata
40	30	Camden Jones	T3	2:43.760	Saturday Official Race	2:44.456	Saturday Official Race Re	Tyler TX	Mazda MX-5 Global Cup
41	125	Alan Stubblefield	STL	2:44.111	Saturday Qualifying	2:44.827	Saturday Qualifying	Tomball TX	Mazda Miata
42	11	William Keeling	STL	2:45.847	Saturday Qualifying	2:46.341	Saturday Official Race Re	Houston TX	Mazda Miata
43	17	Whitfield Gregg	STU	2:46.105	Saturday Official Race	2:46.667	Saturday Official Race Re	Bellevue WA	Mazda Miata
44	42	Paolo Salvatore	T4	2:46.154	Saturday Qualifying	2:47.367	Saturday Qualifying	San Antonio TX	Ford Mustang
					, .				=

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Sanction: 20-ST-8167

Circuit of the Americas - CCW 3.41 miles

Printed: 2/9/2020 10:27:30 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division







Lone Star Grand Prix

Grp5 - EP/FP/HP/GT3/STL/STU/T2/T3/T4

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles

Sunday Grp 5 Race Grid

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
45	137	William Nick Engels	HP	2:46.276	Saturday Qualifying	2:46.680	Saturday Qualifying	DAllas TX	Toyota MR-2
46	49	Joe Schubert	STL	2:46.892	Saturday Qualifying	2:47.203	Saturday Qualifying	Monterey CA	Mazda Miata
47	122	Riley Salyer	HP	2:47.397	Saturday Qualifying	2:48.003	Saturday Qualifying	Longview TX	Honda Fit
48	110	Greg Abel	STL	2:47.832	Saturday Official Race	2:48.582	Saturday Official Race R€	Tomball TX	Mazda MX5
49	43	Dan Sheehy	STL	2:48.073	Saturday Qualifying	2:49.541	Saturday Qualifying	Spring TX	Mazda Miata
50	46	James Goughary	STL	2:49.151	Saturday Official Race	2:55.240	Saturday Official Race R€	Houston TX	Mazda Miata
51	02	Wade McBride	FP	2:49.933	Saturday Official Race	2:50.110	Saturday Official Race R€	Azle TX	Mazda Miata
52	20	Peter Federlin	STU	2:50.297	Saturday Official Race	2:51.303	Saturday Official Race R€	Austin TX	Toyota Supra
53	84	Jeff Holbrook	STL	2:50.424	Saturday Qualifying	2:50.619	Saturday Official Race R€	Universal City TX	Mazda Miata
54	75	Samuel Valenzuela	FP	2:53.457	Saturday Qualifying	2:54.768	Saturday Official Race R€	Fairview TX	Honda Crx Si
55	45	Jon Stautberg	FP	2:53.596	Saturday Official Race	2:55.195	Saturday Official Race R€	Sugarland TX	Mazda miata
56	13	Ryan Brehm	FP	2:53.916	Saturday Official Race	2:55.058	Saturday Official Race R€	Boerne TX	Triumph Spitfire
57	151	Timothy Vail	STL	2:56.469	Saturday Qualifying	2:56.876	Saturday Qualifying	Houston TX	Mazda MX-5
58	76	James Melady	FP	3:00.120	Saturday Qualifying	3:00.162	Saturday Qualifying	Jefferson TX	MG MGB
59	55	Robert MacKenzie	STL	3:02.515	Saturday Official Race	3:02.805	Saturday Official Race R€	Georgetown TX	Mazda Miata
60	8	Tom O'Gorman	STU	3:03.208	Saturday Official Race	3:03.549	Saturday Official Race R€	Mason OH	Ford Fiesta
61	81				Saturday Qualifying		Saturday Qualifying		
62	18	L Lowell Huston	T4		Saturday Qualifying		Saturday Qualifying	Friendswood TX	Mazda Miata MX5-5
63	09	Quirt Smith	T2		Saturday Qualifying		Saturday Qualifying	Hudson oaks TX	Porsche Cayman
64	51	Raymond Philibert	STU		Saturday Qualifying		Saturday Qualifying	Pompano Beach FL	Mazda Miata
65	142	Peter Davis	STL		Saturday Qualifying		Saturday Qualifying	Dallas TX	Acura integra
66	39	Chuck Brehm	FP		Saturday Qualifying		Saturday Qualifying	Boerne TX	MG MGB
67	138	Rick Kosdrosky	EP		Saturday Qualifying		Saturday Qualifying	Lafayette IN	Acura Integra

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Sanction: 20-ST-8167

Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division

Circuit of the Americas - CCW 3.41 miles

Printed: 2/9/2020 10:27:30 AM